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Trampolín 1m Masculino A   

    5.0.1.2  
      

 Resultado Detallado      
       

      Puntuación   

  Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                               

                               

  1 ESTEBAN RIPOLL, FERRAN -- C.N. BARCELONA                       
                         

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 7,5  7,0  6,0  7,0  7,5        21,5 36,55  36,55     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 8,0  7,0  7,5  7,5  7,5        22,5 33,75  70,30     
                          

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 7,5  7,0  6,5  7,5  7,5        22,0 35,20  105,50     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 6,0  6,0  5,5  7,0  6,5        18,5 31,45  136,95     
                          

5331D  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,2 7,5  7,0  7,0  7,5  7,5        22,0 48,40  185,35     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,6 5,5  6,0  5,0  6,5  6,5        18,0 46,80  232,15     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 6,5  6,5  7,0  7,5  7,5        21,0 50,40  282,55     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 7,5  6,0  6,5  7,5  7,5        21,5 49,45  332,00     
                          

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,5  5,5  5,0  6,0  6,0        17,0 40,80  372,80     
                          

5134D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist  1  2,6 4,5  5,0  6,0  5,5  6,0        16,5 42,90  415,70     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 6,61    Mejor 
Puntuación:  7,50      

 2 JAUME SERRA, ANDREU -- C. MEDITERRANEA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 7,0  7,5  7,0  7,5  6,0        21,5 36,55   36,55     
                           

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 5,5  5,5  5,5  6,5  6,0        17,0 27,20   63,75     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 7,5  7,0  7,0  8,0  7,0        21,5 36,55   100,30     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 7,5  7,5  7,5  7,5  7,5        22,5 33,75   134,05     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 7,0  6,0  6,5  7,0  6,0        19,5 42,90   176,95     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 7,0  7,0  7,5  7,0  7,0        21,0 50,40   227,35     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 4,0  4,5  4,0  4,5  4,5        13,0 29,90   257,25     
                           

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 4,5  4,5  5,0  5,5  5,0        14,5 34,80   292,05     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,6 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,5 50,70   342,75     
                           

5134D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist  1  2,6 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,0 49,40   392,15     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 6,31    Mejor 
Puntuación:  7,50      

 3 JUNOY GUTIERREZ, PABLO -- REAL CANOE N.C.              

               
              

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 5,5  6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0        17,5 26,25   26,25     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 5,5  6,5  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,5 31,45   57,70     
                           

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 6,5  6,5  6,0  7,0  6,5        19,5 31,20   88,90     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5  6,0        16,5 28,05   116,95     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 5,5  5,0  5,0  5,0  5,0        15,0 31,50   148,45     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,0 45,60   194,05     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,0  5,0        15,5 35,65   229,70     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,6 3,5  3,5  3,5  3,5  4,0        10,5 27,30   257,00     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 4,5  4,5  4,0  4,5  4,5        13,5 28,35   285,35     
                           

5233D  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  1  2,5 5,0  5,5  5,0  4,5  5,0        15,0 37,50   322,85     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,36    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,50      
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  Salto   Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                             

                             

  4 GARCIA CLOSA, ADRIA -- C.N. BARCELONA                         
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 5,0  5,0  6,5  5,0  5,5        15,5 26,35  26,35     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 6,5  6,5  8,0  6,5  6,5        19,5 29,25  55,60     
                          

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 6,0  5,5  6,5  6,5  6,0        18,5 29,60  85,20     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 3,0  4,0  4,5  3,0  4,0        11,0 18,70  103,90     
                          

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 5,5  5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5        16,5 36,30  140,20     
                          

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,0  4,5  4,5  4,5  5,0        14,0 33,60  173,80     
                          

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,2 6,5  6,5  7,0  6,5  6,5        19,5 42,90  216,70     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 5,0  4,5  4,5  5,0  5,0        14,5 33,35  250,05     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 6,0  5,0  6,0  5,5  5,5        17,0 35,70  285,75     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 4,5  4,0  4,5  4,0  5,5        13,0 27,30  313,05     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,38    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,80      

 5 OLESTI VAZQUEZ, MARC -- C.N. BARCELONA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0  5,5        18,0 30,60   30,60     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0        18,0 27,00   57,60     
                           

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 26,40   84,00     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,5  5,5        16,5 28,05   112,05     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 4,0  4,0  4,0  4,0  4,5        12,0 26,40   138,45     
                           

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,0  5,0  5,0  5,5  5,5        15,5 37,20   175,65     
                           

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,2 5,5  6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0        18,0 39,60   215,25     
                           

203C  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,0 5,0  5,5  5,5  5,5  4,5        16,0 32,00   247,25     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 4,5  4,5  5,0  4,5  4,5        13,5 28,35   275,60     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 5,0  5,0  5,0  4,5  5,0        15,0 31,50   307,10     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,31    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,10      

 6 CARRASCOSA CARBONELL, ANDRES -- C.N. BARCELONA             

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 6,5  5,5  6,0  5,5  6,5        18,0 30,60   30,60     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 6,5  6,0  7,0  7,0  6,5        20,0 30,00   60,60     
                           

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 5,0  5,0  5,5  5,5  5,0        15,5 24,80   85,40     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 4,0  5,0  5,0  5,0  4,5        14,5 24,65   110,05     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 5,5  5,0  6,0  5,5  5,5        16,5 34,65   144,70     
                           

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 4,0  4,5  4,0  4,0  4,5        12,5 30,00   174,70     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0  6,5        18,5 44,40   219,10     
                           

203C  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,0 4,0  4,5  4,0  3,5  5,0        12,5 25,00   244,10     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 4,0  4,0  4,5  4,0  4,0        12,0 25,20   269,30     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 36,30   305,60     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,22    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,60      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  MORAL, DAVID {FED. CATALANA} 
   2.  PERAL, JUAN JOSE  {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  PEREZ, PEDRO {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   4.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   5.  SALGADO, MACARENA {FED. MADRILEÑA}  
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Trampolín 1m Femenino A   

    5.0.1.2  
      

 Resultado Detallado      
       

      Puntuación   

  Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                               

                               

  1 PRAT SABRIA, ANNA -- C.N. BARCELONA                          
                            

103C  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,6 7,0  6,5  7,5  6,5  6,0        20,0 32,00  32,00     
                          

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,2 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  5,5        19,0 41,80  73,80     
                          

201C  Back Dive  1  1,5 7,0  7,0  6,0  7,0  7,0        21,0 31,50  105,30     
                          

301C  Reverse Dive  1  1,6 6,5  7,0  7,0  7,5  7,5        21,5 34,40  139,70     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,0        19,0 39,90  179,60     
                          

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  4,5        17,5 42,00  221,60     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0  5,5        18,0 41,40  263,00     
                          

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 6,5  7,0  7,0  7,0  6,0        20,5 49,20  312,20     
                          

5331D  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,2 5,5  6,5  6,5  6,5  5,5        18,5 40,70  352,90     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 6,38    Mejor 
Puntuación:  7,10      

 2 CASADO SUELA, ELISA -- REAL CANOE N.C.              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 6,5  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,5 33,15   33,15     
                           

201A  Back Dive  1  1,7 5,5  5,5  6,5  5,5  6,0        17,0 28,90   62,05     
                           

301A  Reverse Dive  1  1,8 6,0  5,5  6,5  5,5  6,0        17,5 31,50   93,55     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 7,5  6,5  7,0  6,0  6,5        20,0 30,00   123,55     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 5,5  5,5  5,5  6,0  6,0        17,0 37,40   160,95     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,0 43,20   204,15     
                           

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 5,0  6,0  5,0  5,0  5,0        15,0 36,00   240,15     
                           

5331D  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,2 5,0  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 36,30   276,45     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 5,0  5,0  5,5  5,0  5,0        15,0 34,50   310,95     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,80    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,70      

 3 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO, LAURA -- C.N. METROPOLE              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 6,5  6,5  7,0  6,5  6,5        19,5 33,15   33,15     
                           

401A  Inward Dive  1  1,8 6,5  7,0  7,0  7,0  7,0        21,0 37,80   70,95     
                           

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,0        19,0 30,40   101,35     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 6,5  6,0  6,5  6,5  7,0        19,5 33,15   134,50     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  1  2,1 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,0  6,5        18,5 38,85   173,35     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,3 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,5  5,5        16,5 37,95   211,30     
                           

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  1  2,4 4,5  4,5  4,5  4,5  4,5        13,5 32,40   243,70     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  1  2,2 7,5  6,5  6,0  6,5  6,0        19,0 41,80   285,50     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 4,0  3,5  4,5  4,0  3,5        11,5 24,15   309,65     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,87    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,90      
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  Salto   Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                             

                             

  4 MARTEL CABALLERO, JUDITH -- C.N. SALINAS STA. LUCIA                  
                    

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  1  1,7 7,0  6,5  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,5 31,45  31,45     
                          

201B  Back Dive  1  1,6 7,5  6,0  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,5 29,60  61,05     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  1  1,7 5,0  5,0  5,5  5,0  5,5        15,5 26,35  87,40     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  1  1,5 7,0  6,5  7,0  6,5  7,0        20,5 30,75  118,15     
                          

5211A  Back Dive ½ Twist  1  1,8 5,5  6,0  5,5  6,0  5,5        17,0 30,60  148,75     
                          

104B  Forward Double Somersault  1  2,3 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,5  6,0        16,5 37,95  186,70     
                          

203C  Back 1½ Somersaults  1  2,0 4,0  4,0  4,5  4,5  4,0        12,5 25,00  211,70     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  1  2,1 4,5  5,0  5,0  5,0  5,0        15,0 31,50  243,20     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  1  2,4 3,5  3,0  4,5  3,5  3,5        10,5 25,20  268,40     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,40    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,80      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  PEREZ, PEDRO {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   2.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  SALGADO, MACARENA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   4.  MURILLO, JOSE LUIS {FED. CATALANA} 
   5.  VAZQUEZ, ANA {FED. MADRILEÑA}  
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Trampolin 3m Masculino A   

    5.0.1.2  
      

 Resultado Detallado      
       

      Puntuación   

  Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                               

                               

  1 ESTEBAN RIPOLL, FERRAN -- C.N. BARCELONA                       
                         

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,0  6,0  6,5  7,0  6,5        19,0 39,90  39,90     
                          

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 6,5  5,5  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,5 31,20  71,10     
                          

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 7,0  7,5  6,5  6,5  7,5        21,0 37,80  108,90     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 6,0  5,0  5,5  5,0  4,5        15,5 29,45  138,35     
                          

5331D  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,1 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,0  6,0        18,5 38,85  177,20     
                          

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 44,55  221,75     
                          

107C  Forward 3½ Somersaults  3  2,8 6,0  7,0  5,5  5,0  6,5        18,0 50,40  272,15     
                          

205C  Back 2½ Somersaults  3  2,8 5,0  5,0  5,0  4,5  4,5        14,5 40,60  312,75     
                          

305C  Reverse 2½ Somersaults  3  2,8 6,0  5,5  6,0  4,5  5,5        17,0 47,60  360,35     
                          

5152B  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  3,0 6,5  6,5  6,5  5,0  6,0        19,0 57,00  417,35     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,91    Mejor 
Puntuación:  7,00      

 2 JAUME SERRA, ANDREU -- C. MEDITERRANEA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 7,0  7,0  7,5  7,0  7,5        21,5 34,40   34,40     
                           

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 6,0  5,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 29,70   64,10     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 6,5  7,0  7,0  6,0  7,0        20,5 38,95   103,05     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 7,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,0        19,5 40,95   144,00     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 6,5  7,0  6,5  6,0  7,5        20,0 42,00   186,00     
                           

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 5,5  6,0  6,0  5,5  7,0        17,5 47,25   233,25     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  2,2 4,5  4,5  5,0  4,0  4,0        13,0 28,60   261,85     
                           

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,3 6,0  6,5  6,5  5,5  5,5        18,0 41,40   303,25     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 7,0  7,0  7,0  6,0  7,0        21,0 50,40   353,65     
                           

5235D  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists  3  2,8 6,5  7,5  6,5  6,5  7,5        20,5 57,40   411,05     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 6,27    Mejor 
Puntuación:  7,20      

 3 JUNOY GUTIERREZ, PABLO -- REAL CANOE N.C.              

               
              

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 5,5  6,5  6,0  5,5  6,5        18,0 37,80   37,80     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0  5,5        18,0 28,80   66,60     
                           

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 5,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,5        18,0 32,40   99,00     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 4,5  5,0  5,5  4,5  4,5        14,0 26,60   125,60     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,0 5,0  6,5  6,0  5,0  6,0        17,0 34,00   159,60     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 6,0  6,5  5,5  5,5  6,0        17,5 42,00   201,60     
                           

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 6,0  6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0        18,0 48,60   250,20     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,0 4,5  4,5  5,5  4,5  4,0        13,5 27,00   277,20     
                           

205C  Back 2½ Somersaults  3  2,8 5,5  5,0  4,5  4,5  5,5        15,0 42,00   319,20     
                           

5233D  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  3  2,4 5,5  6,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 39,60   358,80     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,56    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,00      
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      Puntuación

  

  Salto   Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                             

                             

  4 CARRASCOSA CARBONELL, ANDRES -- C.N. BARCELONA                  
                    

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 5,5  6,0  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,0 28,80  28,80     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  3  1,4 7,0  7,0  6,5  6,0  7,0        20,5 28,70  57,50     
                          

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 29,70  87,20     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 4,5  4,5  5,0  5,0  4,5        14,0 26,60  113,80     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,0 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 33,00  146,80     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 6,0  6,5  6,0  5,5  6,5        18,5 44,40  191,20     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,5  6,5  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,5 38,85  230,05     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  2,2 4,0  3,0  3,5  3,5  3,0        10,0 22,00  252,05     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,0 6,0  5,0  6,0  6,0  5,5        17,5 35,00  287,05     
                          

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,0  5,5        16,5 34,65  321,70     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,55    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,70      

 5 OLESTI VAZQUEZ, MARC -- C.N. BARCELONA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 6,0  5,5  7,0  6,5  6,5        19,0 30,40   30,40     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  3  1,4 5,5  6,5  6,5  6,0  6,5        19,0 26,60   57,00     
                           

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,5  6,0        16,5 29,70   86,70     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 4,5  5,0  5,5  6,0  4,5        15,0 28,50   115,20     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 5,0  5,5  5,0  5,0  5,5        15,5 32,55   147,75     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 6,0  5,5  6,0  5,5  6,0        17,5 42,00   189,75     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,0  5,5  5,5  6,0  5,5        17,0 35,70   225,45     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  2,2 4,0  4,5  4,5  5,0  5,0        14,0 30,80   256,25     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,0 5,5  4,5  5,5  5,0  5,0        15,5 31,00   287,25     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,0 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,0  5,5        16,0 32,00   319,25     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,48    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,30      

 6 GARCIA CLOSA, ADRIA -- C.N. BARCELONA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 5,5  5,5  5,0  6,0  5,5        16,5 26,40   26,40     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  3  1,4 6,0  6,5  6,0  6,5  5,5        18,5 25,90   52,30     
                           

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 5,5  5,5  5,5  6,0  5,5        16,5 29,70   82,00     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 4,5  4,0  4,5  4,5  4,5        13,5 25,65   107,65     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 4,5  4,5  4,5  4,5  5,0        13,5 28,35   136,00     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 5,5  5,0  5,0  5,0  5,5        15,5 37,20   173,20     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,0  5,0  5,0  5,5  5,0        15,5 32,55   205,75     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  2,2 4,5  4,5  4,5  4,5  4,5        13,5 29,70   235,45     
                           

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,3 3,5  2,5  3,0  4,0  4,0        10,5 24,15   259,60     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,0 5,0  5,0  4,0  4,0  5,0        14,0 28,00   287,60     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 4,92    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,10      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  VAZQUEZ, ANA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   2.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  PERAL, JUAN JOSE  {FED. CATALANA} 
   4.  PEREZ, PEDRO {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   5.  HERNANDO, AINA {FED. CATALANA}                
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Trampolin 3m Femenino A   

    5.0.1.2  
      

 Resultado Detallado      
       

      Puntuación   

  Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                               

                               

  1 PRAT SABRIA, ANNA -- C.N. BARCELONA                          
                            

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 6,5  7,0  7,0  7,0  7,0        21,0 33,60  33,60     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 7,0  7,0  7,0  7,0  6,5        21,0 44,10  77,70     
                          

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 7,0  7,0  6,0  7,0  6,5        20,5 36,90  114,60     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 5,5  6,5  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,5 35,15  149,75     
                          

5331D  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  3  2,1 7,0  7,0  6,5  7,0  6,5        20,5 43,05  192,80     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 7,0  7,0  7,0  6,5  6,5        20,5 49,20  242,00     
                          

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 4,5  5,0  4,0  4,5  4,5        13,5 36,45  278,45     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  2,2 6,0  6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0        18,0 39,60  318,05     
                          

305C  Reverse 2½ Somersaults  3  2,8 5,5  5,5  4,5  5,0  4,5        15,0 42,00  360,05     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 6,18    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,90      

 2 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO, LAURA -- C.N. METROPOLE              

               
              

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 6,5  6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0        18,0 32,40   32,40     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 5,5  5,5  6,0  5,0  5,0        16,0 30,40   62,80     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 26,40   89,20     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,5  7,0  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,5 40,95   130,15     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 6,5  6,5  6,0  6,0  6,5        19,0 39,90   170,05     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,0 43,20   213,25     
                           

5233D  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  3  2,4 4,5  5,0  4,5  5,0  5,5        14,5 34,80   248,05     
                           

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 5,5  5,0  5,0  5,5  5,5        16,0 43,20   291,25     
                           

303B  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,3 5,5  5,5  5,0  5,0  5,5        16,0 36,80   328,05     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,71    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,60      

 3 CASADO SUELA, ELISA -- REAL CANOE N.C.              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 6,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,0 28,80   28,80     
                           

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 6,5  6,0  6,0  6,5  5,5        18,5 33,30   62,10     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,0 34,20   96,30     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 6,0  6,0  6,5  5,5  6,0        18,0 37,80   134,10     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  3  2,1 6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0  5,5        17,5 36,75   170,85     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 5,0  4,5  4,0  4,5  4,0        13,0 31,20   202,05     
                           

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,7 5,0  5,5  5,5  6,0  5,5        16,5 44,55   246,60     
                           

5333D  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists  3  2,5 4,0  4,5  4,0  4,0  4,0        12,0 30,00   276,60     
                           

205C  Back 2½ Somersaults  3  2,8 4,0  3,5  4,5  3,0  5,0        12,0 33,60   310,20     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,33    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,10      
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      Puntuación

  

  Salto   Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                             

                             

  4 MARTEL CABALLERO, JUDITH -- C.N. SALINAS STA. LUCIA                  
                    

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  3  1,6 5,5  6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 26,40  26,40     
                          

201B  Back Dive  3  1,8 6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5  6,0        19,0 34,20  60,60     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  3  1,9 6,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  6,0        18,0 34,20  94,80     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  3  1,4 7,0  6,5  7,0  6,5  6,5        20,0 28,00  122,80     
                          

5211A  Back Dive ½ Twist  3  2,0 5,5  5,5  5,5  6,0  5,5        16,5 33,00  155,80     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  3  2,4 6,0  6,0  5,5  6,0  5,5        17,5 42,00  197,80     
                          

203C  Back 1½ Somersaults  3  1,9 5,0  5,0  4,5  4,5  5,0        14,5 27,55  225,35     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  3  2,0 4,5  4,5  4,5  4,0  5,0        13,5 27,00  252,35     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  3  2,1 5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 34,65  287,00     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,66    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,70      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  SALGADO, MACARENA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   2.  MURILLO, JOSE LUIS {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  VAZQUEZ, ANA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   4.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   5.  PERAL, JUAN JOSE  {FED. CATALANA} 
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Plataforma Masculino A   

   5.0.1.2  
     

Resultado Detallado      
      

     Puntuación   

 Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                              

                              

 1 ESTEBAN RIPOLL, FERRAN -- C.N. BARCELONA                       
                        

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  5  1,7 6,0  6,0  6,0  5,5  5,5        17,5 29,75  29,75     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  5  1,5 6,5  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 24,75  54,50     
                          

201B  Back Dive  5  1,6 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,5  6,0        18,5 29,60  84,10     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  5  2,1 7,0  5,5  6,0  7,0  6,0        19,0 39,90  124,00     
                          

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  5  2,2 6,0  6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,0 41,80  165,80     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  5  2,6 5,0  5,0  4,5  4,5  5,5        14,5 37,70  203,50     
                          

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  5  2,3 6,0  5,0  5,5  6,5  6,0        17,5 40,25  243,75     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  5  2,1 5,5  4,5  5,5  5,5  4,5        15,5 32,55  276,30     
                          

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  5  2,2 6,0  5,5  6,0  6,0  5,5        17,5 38,50  314,80     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,77    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,30      

 2 JUNOY GUTIERREZ, PABLO -- REAL CANOE N.C.           

   

            

   
           

   

401B  Inward Dive  7,5  1,4 6,5  6,0  6,5  6,5  6,5        19,5 27,30   27,30     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  7,5  1,6 4,5  4,5  4,0  5,0  5,0        14,0 22,40   49,70     
                           

301B  Reverse Dive  7,5  1,9 4,5  3,5  4,0  5,0  5,5        13,5 25,65   75,35     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  7,5  2,0 6,0  5,0  5,0  5,5  6,0        16,5 33,00   108,35     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  7,5  2,1 6,5  6,0  7,5  6,0  6,5        19,0 39,90   148,25     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  7,5  2,4 4,5  4,5  5,0  5,5  5,0        14,5 34,80   183,05     
                           

612B  Armstand Somersault  7,5  1,8 6,5  5,0  7,0  6,0  6,0        18,5 33,30   216,35     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  5  2,3 4,0  4,0  4,0  5,0  4,5        12,5 28,75   245,10     
                           

5233D  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  7,5  2,4 5,0  4,0  5,0  5,5  5,5        15,5 37,20   282,30     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,31    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,50      

 3 GARCIA CLOSA, ADRIA -- C.N. BARCELONA              

               
              

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  10  1,6 5,5  6,0  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,0 28,80   28,80     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  10  2,0 4,0  4,5  4,0  4,5  4,5        13,0 26,00   54,80     
                           

612B  Armstand Somersault  10  1,9 3,5  4,5  4,0  3,5  4,5        12,0 22,80   77,60     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  10  2,1 5,5  4,0  6,5  4,5  4,5        14,5 30,45   108,05     
                           

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  10  2,3 3,5  4,5  4,5  3,5  4,5        12,5 28,75   136,80     
                           

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  10  2,5 5,5  5,0  5,0  5,0  5,5        15,5 38,75   175,55     
                           

203B  Back 1½ Somersaults  5  2,3 4,5  4,5  4,0  4,0  4,5        13,0 29,90   205,45     
                           

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  5  2,1 4,5  4,5  4,0  5,5  4,5        13,5 28,35   233,80     
                           

614B  Armstand Double Somersault  10  2,4 3,0  3,5  3,0  3,0  4,0        9,5 22,80   256,60     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 4,53    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,00      
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     Puntuaci

  Salto   Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                             

                             

  4 OLESTI VAZQUEZ, MARC -- C.N. BARCELONA                        
                          

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  5  1,7 6,0  6,0  5,5  5,5  6,0        17,5 29,75  29,75     
                          

401B  Inward Dive  5  1,5 6,0  5,0  5,5  5,0  5,5        16,0 24,00  53,75     
                          

201C  Back Dive  5  1,5 6,5  6,0  6,0  6,0  5,0        18,0 27,00  80,75     
                          

301C  Reverse Dive  5  1,6 4,0  4,0  4,0  3,5  4,0        12,0 19,20  99,95     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  5  2,1 4,0  4,0  4,5  4,0  4,5        12,5 26,25  126,20     
                          

612B  Armstand Somersault  5  1,7 5,0  4,5  5,0  4,5  5,0        14,5 24,65  150,85     
                          

105C  Forward 2½ Somersaults  5  2,4 6,0  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 39,60  190,45     
                          

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  5  2,2 6,0  5,5  5,5  6,0  6,0        17,5 38,50  228,95     
                          

303C  Reverse 1½ Somersaults  5  2,1 4,5  3,5  4,0  4,5  4,0        12,5 26,25  255,20     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,06    Mejor 
Puntuación:  5,90      

 5 CARRASCOSA CARBONELL, ANDRES -- C.N. BARCELONA             

               
              

101B  Forward Dive  5  1,3 6,5  5,5  6,0  6,0  6,5        18,5 24,05   24,05     
                           

201C  Back Dive  5  1,5 6,0  5,0  5,5  6,5  6,0        17,5 26,25   50,30     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  5  1,5 6,5  6,0  5,5  6,5  6,0        18,5 27,75   78,05     
                           

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  5  2,1 5,0  2,0  3,0  5,0  6,0        13,0 27,30   105,35     
                           

301C  Reverse Dive  5  1,6 4,0  5,0  5,5  5,0  5,0        15,0 24,00   129,35     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  5  1,7 4,0  4,5  4,5  5,0  4,5        13,5 22,95   152,30     
                           

403C  Inward 1½ Somersaults  5  2,2 5,5  5,0  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 36,30   188,60     
                           

612B  Armstand Somersault  5  1,7 3,0  4,0  3,0  3,5  3,5        10,0 17,00   205,60     
                           

5132D  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  5  2,2 2,5  3,0  3,0  4,5  3,5        9,5 20,90   226,50     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 4,86    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,10      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Árbitro Assistante:     
   VAZQUEZ, ANA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  PALOMINO, ANTONIO {FED. CANARIA} 
   2.  PERAL, JUAN JOSE  {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  PEREZ, PEDRO {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   4.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   5.  SALGADO, MACARENA {FED. MADRILEÑA}                
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 Plataforma Femenina A   

      
      

 Resultado Detallado      
       

      Puntuación   

  Salto     Altura   GD  J1  J2  J3  J4  J5  J6  J7  Total  Puntos    Pen 

                               

                               

  1 CASADO SUELA, ELISA -- REAL CANOE N.C.                        
                          

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  7,5  1,6 5,5  5,5  6,0  5,0  6,0        17,0 27,20  27,20     
                          

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  7,5  2,1 6,5  6,0  6,5  6,0  6,0        18,5 38,85  66,05     
                          

301B  Reverse Dive  7,5  1,9 6,0  6,5  6,0  6,5  6,0        18,5 35,15  101,20     
                          

5231D  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist  7,5  2,0 6,0  5,0  5,0  5,0  5,5        15,5 31,00  132,20     
                          

5233D  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  7,5  2,4 4,5  4,5  5,5  5,5  5,0        15,0 36,00  168,20     
                          

105B  Forward 2½ Somersaults  7,5  2,4 2,5  3,5  4,0  3,0  3,0        9,5 22,80  191,00     
                          

405C  Inward 2½ Somersaults  7,5  2,7 5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5  5,5        16,5 44,55  235,55     
                          

205C  Back 2½ Somersaults  7,5  2,8 5,0  4,5  4,0  3,5  4,5        13,0 36,40  271,95     
                          

   Puntuación promedio: 5,16    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,20      

 2 MARTEL CABALLERO, JUDITH -- C.N. SALINAS STA. LUCIA             

               
              

101B  Forward Dive  10  1,5 6,5  5,5  6,0  6,0  6,5        18,5 27,75   27,75     
                           

401B  Inward Dive  10  1,4 6,5  6,5  6,0  6,5  6,5        19,5 27,30   55,05     
                           

201C  Back Dive  5  1,5 6,5  5,5  6,5  6,0  5,0        18,0 27,00   82,05     
                           

301C  Reverse Dive  5  1,6 7,0  6,0  6,0  5,0  5,5        17,5 28,00   110,05     
                           

612B  Armstand Somersault  10  1,9 6,0  4,5  5,0  4,5  5,0        14,5 27,55   137,60     
                           

103B  Forward 1½ Somersaults  10  1,6 6,0  5,5  6,0  6,0  5,5        17,5 28,00   165,60     
                           

403B  Inward 1½ Somersaults  10  2,0 4,0  4,5  5,0  4,0  4,0        12,5 25,00   190,60     
                           

203C  Back 1½ Somersaults  5  2,0 2,0  1,5  2,0  2,5  2,5        6,5 13,00   203,60     
                           

   Puntuación promedio: 5,19    Mejor 
Puntuación:  6,40      

 Árbitro: 
   HERNANDO, CARLA {FED. CATALANA} 
Árbitro Assistante:     
   VAZQUEZ, ANA {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
Jueces: 
   1.  PALOMINO, ANTONIO {FED. CANARIA} 
   2.  PERAL, JUAN JOSE  {FED. CATALANA} 
   3.  PEREZ, PEDRO {FED. MADRILEÑA} 
   4.  QUEROL, JUDIT {FED. CATALANA} 
   5.  SALGADO, MACARENA {FED. MADRILEÑA}                
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Resultados Detallados   

 

Sincro 1m Masculino 
 Salto   Altura  GD  E1  E2  E3  E4  E5  E6  S1  S2  S3  S4  S5  Total  Puntos  Puntu

ación 

 Pen  

                  

 1  GARCIA BOISSIER, NICOLAS -- C.N. METROPOLE  

 GARCIA BOISSIER, HECTOR -- C.N. METROPOLE 

101B  1  2,0  7.0  7,5  7,5  7,0      8.0  8.0  8.0      38,5 46,20  46,20    

401B 1 2,0 7.5 7,0 6,5 7,0   7.5 7.5 8.0   37,0 44,40 90,60   

203B 1 2,3 6.0 6,5 5,5 5,5   5.5 7.0 7.0   31,0 42,78 133,38   

105C 1 2,4 5.5 6,0 4,5 5,5   6.0 6.5 7.0   30,5 43,92 177,30   

303C 1 2,1 6.5 6,5 6,5 6,5   7.5 7.0 7.5   35,0 44,10 221,40   

 2  LORENZO HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO  -- C.N. SALINAS STA. LUCIA  

 JAUME SERRA, ANDREU -- C. MEDITERRANEA 

103B  1  2,0  5.5  6,5  7,5  7,0      8.0  7.5  8.0      37,0 44,40  44,40    

401B 1 2,0 7.5 7,5 8,0 7,5   8.0 7.5 8.0   38,5 46,20 90,60   

105C 1 2,4 5.0 5,5 6,0 5,5   6.5 6.5 6.0   30,0 43,20 133,80   

403B 1 2,4 6.0 6,5 7,5 6,5   6.5 6.0 6.5   32,0 46,08 179,88   

5132D 1 2,2 5.0 5,5 7,0 6,0   6.5 6.0 7.0   31,0 40,92 220,80   

 3  GARCIA CLOSA, ADRIA -- C.N. BARCELONA  

